DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

on the registration of the following persons as authorized representatives

of National Renaissance Movement Party in Presidential Elections

of the Republic of Azerbaijan appointed on October 9, 2013

In Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan appointed on October 9, 2013, National Renaissance Movement Party which registered candidate to presidency, appointed authorized representatives by Decision 09/03 of Supreme Council of the Party dated on September 15, 2013 and submitted relevant documents to the Central Election Commission for the registration of these persons.

CEC conducted investigation in period and case defined by legislation and determined bases for registration of these persons.

Taking the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 52 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC **d e c i d e s**:

- 1. In Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan appointed on October 9, 2013, the following persons shall be registered as authorized representatives of National Renaissance Movement Party:
 - Fakhraddin Gulam oghlu Makhsudov
 - Vugar Asgar oghlu Khankishiyev
 - Hasrat Ahmad oghlu Farzaliyev
 - Rafayil Soyudmali oghlu Alakbarov
 - Kamal Ahmad oghlu Mastanov
 - Ogtav Ali oghlu Aghayev
 - Elchin Jabrayil oghlu Abdurzayev
 - Araz Aliyabas oghlu Hasanov
 - Hajagha Hajbala oghlu Jafarov
 - Namik Gadir oghlu Babirov
 - Habib Muzaffar oghlu Alakbarov
 - Malik Hekim oghlu Talibov
 - Javanshir Alunbet oghlu Rzazade
 - Amirkhan Chillekhan oghlu Ismayilov
 - Metin Faraj oghlu Guliyev
 - Shakir Punhan oghlu Aghayev
 - Bayram Abbas oghlu Abbasov

- Tahir Tofig oghlu Seyidov
- 2. This decision shall be enforced since the day of its publication.

Chairman Mazahir Panahov

Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova

Secretary Mikayil Rahimov